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2023-2024 High School Program Participation

e \ e \ ( )
. : N State Conference
Program Registration District Conference .
High School
*4 per room
Program Materials Full day Conference 3 - Night stay
Training Videos Facility Rentals 3 Conference meals
. Transportation to/from
State Staff & Support T-shirt & Meal program location
Club Resources Conference facility rental,
planning and materials
$100 Local YMCA Transportation Fee
Clubs that submit rooms with only 3 students per
\__room will be invoiced an additional $450 per room

Adult Conference fees are based rooming type
Adult Single ($680) || Adult Double ($500)
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2023-2024 Middle School Program Participation
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Program Registration District Conference state Conference
rogr Istrati IStri r .
g g Middle School
*4 per room
Program Materials Full day Conference 2 - Night stay
Training Videos Facility Rentals 2 Conference meals
. Transportation to/from
State Staff Support T-shirt & Meal program location
Club Resources Conference facility rental,
planning and materials
$100 Local YMCA Transportation Fee
Clubs that submit rooms with only 3 students per
\__room will be invoiced an additional $390 per room

Adult Conference fees are based rooming type
Adult Single ($695) || Adult Double ($325)



Learn more

2023-2024 Program Participation Guide

Student Conference fees are based the following:
e Total program enrollment and number of rooms, and per room occupancy
e Student room will house 4 students per rooms**, bed configuration (Double Queens)
e Student rooms with 3 students are limited, available on a first come basis only, and will be charged additional
fees.
o Note: Beds in rooms may include roll away, inflatable or other bedding.
o Standard room type: Double Queen.
= *Kalahari Hotel additional has fold out sofas in every double queen room
= Hotel room assignments are based on room list submission from campus
= Any list submitted after deadline, will be assigned based on availability.
o High Schoolis housed for 4 days, 3 nights
o Middle school is housed for 3 days, 2 nights
e Rental Facilities are for section specific need (Capitol, Federal Court House, County Court House, Community
College, Conference Meeting Space)
e Transportation - Local Conference Transportation only. To and From Rented Facilities
e Ancillary expenses related to Conference Planning Includes entertainment, awards, program needs and
volunteer support.
e Adult Conference fees are based on the following:
o Adult fees reflected by the limited number of adults in a hotel
Conference Fee is non-refundable after deadline. Read more about our fees and deadlines.
 Additional $50 late fee per participant will be incurred after the statewide deadline for any late registrations.



